
36 

Mission:  Oslo Market:  Norway 

NORWEGIAN IMPORTS  (1987) Market Data 

$ 5,340 
$ 35,847 
$ 59,350 

300 
$ 407 
$ 10,390 
$ 11,260 
$208,580 
$ 4,600 
$ 2,570 

78% 
•••• 

Om. 

MD MO 

52% 
11% 

574mt 
3,778mt 
2,235mt 

462mt 
- .180mt 
4,437mt 

160mt 
9,384mt 

176mt 
108mt 

Sector: 	Fisheries, Sea Products & Services 

Sub-Sector: 	Fish, Shellfish and Other Products 

Quantity 	Canadian Share 	Value(1,000NOR) 

Cod, Fresh 
Cod, Frozen 
Cod, Salted 
Herring, Fresh 
Herring, Frozen 
Sprats, Frozen 
Lobster, Frozen 
Prawns, Frozen 
Roe, Frozen 
Roe, Smoked 

General Comments: 

The most significant items for Canada are 
salted cod, frozen lobster and frozen prawns. Cod is imported as 
raw material for baccalao production for re-export to Latin 
countries. Norwegian catch quotas for cod were reduced during the 
last two years and are likely to remain low, which will increase 
the need for imports. The market for frozen lobster is rising and 
this trend is expected to continue. Due to the cut in Norwegian 
prawn quotas, the need to import is expected to remain high. 

For Further Information: 

Canadian Embassy 
Oscars Gate 20, Oslo 3, 
Kingdom of Norway 
Tel: (011-47-2)  46-69-55 
Telex: 71880 
Fax: (011-47-2)  69-34-67 
Mr. Roger D. Chan 
Counsellor (Commercial) and Consul 

Western Europe Trade and 
Investment Development 
Division(RWT) 
Tel: (613)  995-4730 
Telex: 053-3745 
Mr.B. Budny 

Fisheries Division(TAF) 
Tel: (613)  995-1712 
Telex: 053-37453 

• 


