Sector: Fisheries, Sea Products & Services

Sub-Sector: Fish, Shellfish and Other Products

Market Data	N	ORWEGIAN IMPORTS	(1987)
	Quantity	Canadian Share	Value(1,000NOK)
Cod, Fresh	574mt		\$ 5,340
Cod, Frozen	3,778mt		\$ 35,847
Cod, Salted	2,235mt	78%	\$ 59,350
Herring, Fresh	462mt	<b></b>	\$ 300
Herring, Frozen	180mt		\$ 407
Sprats, Frozen	4,437mt	<b></b>	\$ 10,390
Lobster, Frozen	160mt	52%	\$ 11,260
Prawns, Frozen	9,384mt	11%	\$208,580
Roe, Frozen	176mt	<b></b>	\$ 4,600
Roe, Smoked	108mt		\$ 2,570

## General Comments:

The most significant items for Canada are salted cod, frozen lobster and frozen prawns. Cod is imported as raw material for baccalao production for re-export to Latin countries. Norwegian catch quotas for cod were reduced during the last two years and are likely to remain low, which will increase the need for imports. The market for frozen lobster is rising and this trend is expected to continue. Due to the cut in Norwegian prawn quotas, the need to import is expected to remain high.

## For Further Information:

Canadian Embassy
Oscars Gate 20, Oslo 3,
Kingdom of Norway
Tel:(011-47-2) 46-69-55
Telex: 71880
Fax:(011-47-2) 69-34-67
Mr. Roger D. Chan
Counsellor (Commercial) and Consul

Western Europe Trade and Investment Development Division(RWT) Tel:(613) 995-4730 Telex: 053-3745 Mr.B. Budny

Fisheries Division(TAF)
Tel:(613) 995-1712
Telex: 053-37453